GANGADHAR MEHER UNIVERSITY

AMRUTA VIHAR, SAMBALPUR
LIST OF HOLIDAYS FOR THE, YEAR 2023
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NOTIFICATION
Holiday Lists for 2023(Academic)
SL. No Name of the Festival Date(s) Day(s) No. of Days
1. Pausa Purnima 06.01.2023 Friday 01
2. Makara Sakranti 14.01.2023 Saturday 01
3. Subash Chandra Bose Jayanti/Vir 23.01.2023 Monday 01
Surendra Sai Jayanti
4. Mahashivaratri . 18.02.2023 Saturday 01
5. Dolapurnima 07.03.2023 Tuesday 01
6. Holi 08.03.2023 Wednesday 01
7. Ram Navami 30.03.2023 Thursday 01
8. Utkal Divas 01.04.2023 Saturday 01
9 Good Friday 07.04.2023 Friday 01
10. Ambedkar Jayanti 14.04.2023 Friday 01
11. Budha Purnima (05.05.2023 Friday 01
13. Ratha Yatra 20.06.2023 Tuesday 01
14. Bahuda Yatra 28.06.2023 Wednesday 01
15. | Iduljuha 30.06.2023 Friday 0l
10, Muharram o 28.07.2023 Friday 01
17. Jhulana Purnima/Rakhi purnima 30.08.2023 Wednesday 01
18. Janmastami 06.09.2023 Wednesday 0l
19. | Ganesh Puja 19.09.2023 Tuesday 0l
20, Nuakhai 20.09.2023 Wednesday 0l
21 7i5:i_yil7(—)iluwing Nuakhai 21.09.2023 Thursday 01
22. _Ii_i_r'(l'iilﬂkyﬁ of Prophet Muhammad 29.09.2023 Friday 01
23. | Gandhi Jayanti 02.10.2023 Monday 01
T4 Mahalaya ’ 14102023 | Saturday 01
25, I'uja Vacation 20.10.2023 (o I'riday to 08 days (Excluding 1
A | 28.10.2023 Saturday Sunday)
20, Rasa Purnima 27.11.2023 Monday 0l
~ 270 | Chadkhai - 28.11.2023 Tuesday 01
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In addition to the above holidays the employees of G. M. University may avail ().plionzil' ho!_iduys
not exceeding one day during the calendar Year 2023 on festive occasions as mu.llioncd in ll;q!nst for lhs
year 2023.All members are requested to intimate their preference on optional holiday to the office by 31
January 2023.

In addition to this, the Vice-Chancellor may at his discretion grant four days holidays on special
occasions as and when required.

Further 26.01.2023 (Republic Day) and 15.08.2023 (Independence Day), 07.07.2023 (foundation
day) will be observed in the premises of G.M University.

By Order Of the Vice Chancellor WKX\»&
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Memo No. ._g% V’ / date 4/1{ A
Copy lorwarded to:-

[ The Commissioner-Cum-Secretary to the Hon’ble Chanccllor,G.MUniversity,Raj Bhawan,
Bhubanesawar for information
The Chief Sceretary to Govt. of Odisha Bhubaneswar
The Principal Secretary to Govt. Department ol Higher Education, Govt. of Odisha
The Revenue Divisional Commissioner(N.D),Sambalpur
The Director of Higher Education, Bhubaneswar
The Secretary, Council of Higher Secondary Education, Odisha, Bhubaneswar
The Secretary, Board of Secondary Education ,Qdisha,Cuttack
The Registrars of all Universities of Odisha
The Collector and District Magistrate Sambalpur.

. The Superintendent of Police, Sambalpur

. The Branch Manager, UCO Bank, G. M. University, Campus / Post Master, Budharaja Post
Office, Sambalpur

- All Dean / All HODs / Dept. of Professional Courses /Library / Principal, G. M. Higher
Secondary
School / COF /COLE in Charge/ Dy. Registrar / All Section Heads /All Coordinator, MCA, MBA /
All Hosltels /1.C.T Cell/ Notice Boards

For information and necessary action. \()%ﬁﬁ“ﬂ/
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List of Optional Holidays for the Calendar Year 2023

SINo Name of The Festival Date Day No of Days
1 Guru Govind Singh Birthday 05.01.2023 Thursday 01
2 Foundation day of Bramho Samaj 25.01.2023 Wednesday 01
3 Easter Saturday 08.04.2023 Saturday 01
4 Birthday of Raja Ram Mohan Ray 22.05.2023 Monday 01
5 Anala Navami 21.11.2023 Tuesday 01
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